§t. James Weekly Update

November 19- 23, 2018

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 12 of 20 - Term 1

Week at a Glance

Monday, November 19, 2018
e CALLED TO BE KIND
e Hot Food - Pizza
e Christmas Fundraiser Orders Due
Today - centrepieces, urn inserts,
wreaths, customized ornaments
Tuesday, November 20, 2018
e CALLED TO BE FAMILY
e Popcorn for sale - $1.00 per bag
e C(lass visits with Fr. Nick in p.m.
Wednesday, November 21, 2018
e CALLED TO BE COMMUNITY
e Grade 8 Parent Information Night at
St. Thomas Aquinas
e Volleyball Tournament
Thursday, November 22, 2018
o COMMUNICATING KINDLY
e Hot Food - Tacos
e Volleyball Snow Date
Friday, November 23, 2018
o #OURSTORYOFKINDNESS

Upcoming Dates

Sun., Dec. 2 -Advent begins

Mon., Dec. 3 -Advent Celebration in our gym @
9:30 a.m.

Fri., Dec. 7 -Christmas Fundraiser Pick-Up
from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Mon., Dec. 10 -Advent Celebration in our gym @
9:30 a.m.

Wed., Dec. 12 -Rosary Apostolate Visits

Thurs., Dec. 13-Christmas Concert in our gym @
2:00 p.m. and 6:30 p.m.

Fri., Dec. 14 -Advent Liturgy of the Word in St.
James Church @ 9:30 a.m.

Mon., Dec. 17 -Advent Celebration in our gym @
9:30 a.m.

Fri., Dec. 21 -Last Day of classes before break.

Additional Information
v Monday is the beginning of Bully Prevention
Week. The SMCDSB theme for Bullying
Prevention Week 2018 is Called to BE Kind:

Our Kindness Story with a focus on developing
kind practices in all areas of our lives. This
year’s theme is meant to help students to be
self-reflective and encourage the importance of
developing kind practices in their daily lives.
We are challenging students to share their
stories of love and kindness wherever they go.

Our Christmas Fundraiser began this past
Monday. Our CSCC is selling Christmas
Wreaths, centerpieces, urn inserts, and
personalized ornaments. Orders are due this
Monday.

Monday is the last day to purchase books from
our Book Fair. Thank you to everyone who
supported our Book Fair. Thank you also to the
volunteers that helped make it a success.

Our Christmas Concert will take place on
Thursday, December 13, 2018. We will have
two shows on this day. The first show will begin
at 2:00 p.m. We are asking all those that are able
to make it to this show to please attend at this
time as space is limited in our gymnasium. The
second show will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Special Intentions/Prayers

Be kind and merciful. Let no one ever come to you
without coming away better and happier. Be the
living expression of God’s kindness in your face,

kindness in your eyes, kindness in your smile,
kindness in your warm greeting.

St Teresa of Calcutta



